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Q15. On another topic, as baseball season approaches, which of the two New York major league baseball teams do you think is more likely to make the playoffs: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Baseball Fan
$50K- Afr Amer
Total| M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64| 65+ [ NYC | Subs [ Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Yes No
the Mets 18% | 20% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 19% | 23% | 18% | 22% | 15% | 14% 20% | 23% | 17% | 15% | 15% | 17% | 16% 20% 18% 15% 22% | 30% | 11%
the Yankees 59% | 56% | 62% | 60% | 66% | 59% | 50% | 60% | 62% | 56% | 63% 56% | 61% | 53% 68% | 52% | 53% | 65% 65% 56% 67% 66% | 60% | 58%
Vol: Both 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Vol: Neither 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Don't know/Refused 18% | 17% | 19% | 19% | 14% | 17% | 22% | 17% | 11% | 24% | 19% 18% | 11% | 25% | 15% | 25% | 23% | 15% 12% 20% 14% 8% 5% | 26%
Q16. Would you describe yourself as a baseball fan, or not?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity
$50K- Afr Amer
Total| M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64| 65+ [ NYC | Subs [ Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino
Yes 36% | 46% | 27% | 25% | 45% | 39% | 41% [ 34% | 42% | 35% | 33% 39% | 47% | 30% 36% | 29% | 37% | 29% 45% 40% 33% 41%
No 61% | 52% | 70% | 73% | 55% | 61% | 58% | 64% | 56% | 62% | 66% 60% | 52% | 70% | 64% | 70% | 63% | 70% 55% 60% 67% 59%
Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Religion

Catholic 34%

Jewish 8%

Protestant 24%

Other 27%
Age

18 to 34 29%

35 to 49 25%

50 to 64 23%

65 and older 16%
Children in Household

Yes 36%

No 62%
Income

Less than $50,000 35%

$50,000 - $100,000 25%

$100,000 or more 24%
Gender

Male 48%

Female 52%
Ethnicity

White 57%

African American/Black 13%

Latino 15%
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